Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02652583
Name of Company
Abbey Woodcare Limited
4/ We
Paul Weber BSc FCCA M H Linton FCA FABRP
Brentmead House Brentmead House
Britannmia Road Bntannia Road
London London
N12 9RU N12 9RU
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was hekd-en/summoned for 24 June 2011
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the-same-was-denre-ascerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summened-for 24
June 2011 pursuant to secticn 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid befcre it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accgriingly / ne-guorurm-was-precent-at-the-mectng

)

Signed __ ¥/ [ {N Date 24 June 2011
Leigh Adams LLP .
Brentmead House :or Offilcnal Use
Bntannia Road fomm) mmm Eod Pact Danem
London

<

&}

o

=z
Ref A1604/PAW/MHL/DC/DCQ s PO TOVET"

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow E Ad4 29/06/2011 201

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liguidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up

Abbey Woodcare Limited

From 1 March 2010 To 24 June 2011

SofA

NIL
NIL
Uncertain

4,406 00

15,205 C0
15,851 00
3,698 00
2,981 00
5,190 00
62,211 00

101 00

(100,831 00)

ASSET REALISATIONS

Plant & Machinery

Fixtures Fittings & Equipment
Trade Debtors

Insurance Refund

Cash at Bank

NNDR Refund

Form 4 72 contd

NIL

NIL

NIL
1,096 27
12728
1,136 47

COST OF REALISATIONS

Liquidators Fees
Statutory Advertising

2,360 02

2,060 89
29913

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Trade & Expense Creditors
Directors' Loan Accounts

H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI
H M Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT
Greencourt Property Group Limited

(2,360 02)

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

NIL

NIL

Dividend information

Preferential debts None
Unsecured debts None
Returns to contnbutories None

Fee information

Fees fixed by reference to time costs

NIL
000




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

{1 Assets, Including None
shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
{(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b} Other unclaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

(3) Other comment

None

Dated Aw Suse. A0V

Signed by the liquidator

Name & Address Paul Weber BSc FCCA
Leigh Adams LLP
Brentmead House
Bntannia Road
London
N12 9RU



